Social Studies 11 - Term 2/ Semester 1 Schedule  (Fall 2012)
* Note:  This schedule will probably change during the term.  It is only an estimate!
Term 2: (43 classes)
· Mid Term Review (1 class)
· World War One (7 classes)
· Interwar Years (8 classes)
· World War Two (7 classes)
· Cold War (5 classes)
· Environment (4 classes)
· Population (4 classes)
· Living Standards (3 classes)
· Global Village (3 classes)
· Review (1 class)

Schedule:

Mon. Nov. 5 - Review Mid-Term Exam & World War One Introduction

Tues. Nov. 6 - World War One: Introduction- Causes of the War

Wed. Nov. 7 - World War One: Canada Goes to War

Thurs. Nov. 8 - World War One: Technology

Fri. Nov. 9 - World War One: Trench Warfare & Remembrance Day

Mon. Nov. 12 - World War One: The Central Powers Collapse

Tues. Nov. 13 - World War One: Home Front & Effect on Canada

Wed. Nov. 14 - World War One Test

Thurs. Nov. 15 -Interwar Years: Post War
Fri. Nov. 16 - Interwar Years: Winnipeg General Strike

Mon. Nov. 19 - Interwar Years: Growing Autonomy

Tues. Nov. 20 - Interwar Years: Roaring 20’s

Wed. Nov. 21 - Interwar Years: Persons Case & Women’s Rights

Thurs. Nov. 22 - Interwar Years:  Great Depression Causes

Fri. Nov. 23 - Interwar Years:  Great Depression Impact
Mon. Nov. 26 – Interwar Test 
Tues. Nov. 27 - World War Two: The Road to World War Two- Failure of the League of Nations, Rise of the Dictators
Wed. Nov. 28 - World War Two: Causes

Thurs. Nov. 29 - World War Two: Canada Goes to War

Fri. Nov. 30 - World War Two: Battles

Mon. Dec. 3 - World War Two: Internment & Home Front

Tues. Dec. 4 - World War Two: Holocaust & Nuclear Bombings

Wed. Dec. 5 - World War Two Test

Thurs. Dec. 6 - Cold War: Cold War Hits Canada

Fri. Dec. 7 - Cold War: NATO & Home Defence

Mon. Dec. 10 - Cold War: United Nations

Tues. Dec. 11 - Cold War: Trudeau & Mulroney’s Foreign Policy

Wed. Dec. 12 - Cold War Test

Thurs. Dec. 13 - Environment Introduction

Fri. Dec. 14 - Environmental Research Project

Sat. Dec. 15 - Environmental Research Project

Mon. Dec. 17 - Environmental Research Project Presentations & Gallery Walk

Tues. Dec. 18 - Population: Changing Population

Wed. Dec. 19 - Population: Population Pyramids

Thurs. Dec. 20 - Population: Population Density & One Child Policy
Fri. Dec. 21 - Population & Environment Test
Christmas Holiday
Wed. Dec. 26 - Living Standards: Burden of Debt
Thurs. Dec. 27 - Living Standards: Developing World
Fri. Dec. 28 - Living Standards: Women, Children & Health Issues
Sat. Dec. 29 - Global Village: Globalization
New Year Holiday

Wed. Jan. 2 - Global Village: Economic Development in Canada
Thurs. Jan. 3 – Global Village: Comparing Economies
Fri. Jan. 4 - Provincial Exam Review

Provincial Exam Period: Mon. Jan.7 - Thurs. Jan. 10

Notes:


Sat. Dec. 15 is a work day 

Sat. Dec. 29 is a work day

Mon. Dec. 24 and Tues. Dec. 25 are Christmas Holiday, no classes

Mon. Dec. 31 and Tues. Jan.1 are New Year’s Holiday, no classes
Provincial Exam:
· 3 hour online exam

· 55 multiple choice questions

· 2 essays

· 20% of your mark
